enrolled at the North Miami Education Center pursuant to the “North Miami Adult Education 

Center Scholarship  Program”,  including but not limited to the following: 

 Provide eligible students with scholarships in the amount of Seven  

Hundred Fifty Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($750.00) per trimester OR a 

maximum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 Cents 

($1,500.00) per year. 

ARTICLE II 

CONDITION OF SERVICES 

The Board agrees to the following: 

a) The Services shall benefit economically challenged City of North Miami residents. 

b) The Board shall establish an enrollment period starting fifteen (15) days prior to

[...]

Upon execution of this Agreement, the City shall make payments to the Board for 

expenditures incurred under this Agreement based on actual expenditures with supportive 

documentation as referenced in Article X of this Agreement.  The maximum amount payable under 

this Agreement is Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($25,000.00) and shall 

represent the only source of funding received from the City for the Program. 

ARTICLE VIII 

CONFLICT OF INTEREST 

The conflict of interest provisions of this section apply to any person who is an employee, 

agent, consultant, officer, elected official or appointed official of the Board.

[...]

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY 

The City desires to enter into this Agreement only if in so doing the City can place a limit 

on the City’s liability for any cause of action arising out of this Agreement, so that its liability 

never exceed the agreed sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($25,000.00).  

Board expresses its willingness to enter into this Agreement with Board recovery from the City 

for any action or claim arising from this Agreement to be limited to Twenty-Five Thousand 

Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($25,000.00).   

Accordingly, and notwithstanding any other term or condition of this Agreement, the Board 

hereby agrees that the City shall not be liable to the Board for damages in an amount in excess of 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($25,000.00), for any action or claim of the 

Board or any third party arising out of this Agreement.  Nothing contained in this paragraph or 

elsewhere in this Agreement is in any way intended to be a waiver of the limitation placed upon 

the City’s liability as set forth in Chapter 768, Florida Statutes.